Group

CCCERA
February 18, 2015

Benefits of risk management

— Risk appetite and tolerance is often assumed but rarely articulated

— Wurts has experience working with Boards to develop these

— Risk exposures are a key driver of portfolio results

— Risk is more easily forecasted and managed than returns

— Wurts has unique experience in risk modeling and measurement

— World-recognized thought leaders

— MSCI BarraOne

— Customized risk monitoring and management tools

17Section II
Our approach to working with you

Understanding risks
inherent in a plan’s
liability structure,
asset mix, and the
sponsor’s financial
stability are essential
to determining risk
appetite and risk
tolerances

CCCERA
February 18, 2015

Your tail risk exposures

18

TAIL RISK – HISTORICAL SCENARIO ANALYSIS TAIL RISK - SCENARIO ANALYSIS

CCCERA

-40% -20% 0% 20% 40%

1972 - 1974 Oil Crisis (Dec. to Sep.)

1987 Market Crash (Oct. 14 to Oct.
19)

1989 - 1990 Nikkei Stock Price
Correction

1992 - 1993 European Currency
Crisis

1994 US Rate Hike

1997 - 1999 Oil Price Decline

2007-2008 Oil Price Rise

2001 Dot-com Slowdown

2007-2009 Subprime Mortgage
Meltdown(Oct. to Feb.)

2009 July - January

60/40 CCCERA -15% -12% -9% -6% -3% 0%

Global Rates + 200bps

Global Credit Spreads +100 bps

Global Equity -20%

USD +20%

60/40 CCCERA

Sources: BarraOne, CCCERA 6/30/2014 investment performance report

Section II
Our approach to working with youFebruary 18, 2015

Risk Management Tools & Capabilities

19

1. Sample Risk Dashboards

Section II
Our approach to working with you

CCCERA

Strategic
asset
allocation

Risk
measurement
monitoring and
management

Dashboard
reporting

February 18, 2015

III. Appendix

20CCCERA
February 18, 2015

Biographies

CCCERA 21Section III
Appendix

Mr. Jeffrey MacLean
Mr. MacLean, Chief Executive Officer, joined Wurts & Associates in 1992. Mr. MacLean is primarily responsible
for managing the firm and providing investment advice to several clients. With over 25 years of investment
experience, he has longstanding consulting experience with all asset classes working with corporate defined
benefit plans and defined contribution plans, public institutions, multi-employer trusts, endowments, and
foundations.

Mr. MacLean chairs the firm’s Management Committee and serves on Wurts & Associates’ Research Advisory